#### SECTION XV

### IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

COURT NO.

## INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-10 (Applications for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

IN

CC NOS. 3271-3280/2017

# PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

NATIONAL CENTRE FOR EATCH SCIENCES STUDIES (NCESS) ..PETITIONER

**VERSUS** 

C.M. HARISH & ORS. ETC. ETC.

... RESPONDENT

#### OFFICE REPORT

The Petitions above-mentioned have been filed by Mr. G.S. Makker, Advocate on 06.01.2017 against the Judgment and order dated 01.10.2015 and 30.9.2016 of the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam in W.A. Nos. 4, 7, 10, 21 and 32 of 2015 and Review Petition Nos. 595, 621, 612, 593 and 776/2016.

It is submitted that Petition filed against the Judgment and order dated 01.10.2015 is barred by time by 373 days and the Petition filed against the Judgment and order dated 30.09.2016 is barred by time by 01 day.

It is submitted that Special Leave Petition(Civil) Nos. 36022-36023/2016 and 35913/2016 arising out of common order were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.11.2016 and 02.12.2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased dismiss the same. Copy of the Record Proceedings dated 11.11.2016 and 02.12.2016 are enclosed herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 13th day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR