SECTION XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-10

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

IN

CC NOS. 3271-3280/2017

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

NATIONAL CENTRE FOR EATCH SCIENCES STUDIES (NCESS) ..PETITIONER

VERSUS

C.M. HARISH & ORS. ETC. ETC.

... RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17.2.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Post after four weeks.

The petitioner may ascertain as to whether there is any difference between the cases already decided by this Court and if so, to what extent."

It is submitted that Petition filed against the Judgment and order dated 01.10.2015 is barred by time by 373 days and the Petition filed against the Judgment and order dated 30.09.2016 is barred by time by 01 day.

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 26.4.2017 filed additional affidavit alongwith Annexures A-1 to A-5 with prior permission of the Hon'ble Court. Separate Volume of the same is being circulated herewith.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 27th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR