SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR Mr. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14248-14257/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-10-2015 in WA No. 4/2015 01-10-2015 in WA No. 7/2015 01-10-2015 in WA No. 10/2015 01-10-2015 in WA No. 32/2015 30-09-2016 in RP No. 595/2016 30-09-2016 in RP No. 621/2016 30-09-2016 in RP No. 612/2016 30-09-2016 in RP No. 593/2016 30-09-2016 in RP No. 776/2016 01-10-2015 in WA No. 21/2015 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

THE DIRECTOR NATIONAL CENTRE FOR EARTH SCIENCES STUDIES (NCESS) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.M. HARISH AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12-07-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Sudhakar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos. 1 to 4, 6 to 10 and 12 to 17 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos.5 and 11.

List again on 22.8.2017.

(SANJAY PARIHAR) Registrar