ITEM NO.64

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14248-14257/2017

THE DIRECTOR NATIONAL CENTRE FOR EARTH SCIENCES STUDIES (NCESS) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.M. HARISH AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22606-22611/2017 (XI -A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.76790/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.76791/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 12-10-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasia, Adv.

Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Shankar V.L., Adv.

G. Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s)

T. V. Ratnam, AOR

Mr. Mohan Das K.K., Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. S. Geetha, Adv.

R. Sathish, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) No.14248-14257/2017

Await service/track report in respect of respondent No.11.

SLP(C) No. 22606-22611/2017

The Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 8 submitted that

vakalatnama has already been filed and seeks time to file counter affidavit within four weeks. Granted. The Ld. Counsel further submitted that he is entering appearance on behalf of respondent No.4 in SLP(C) No.14249/2017 and respondent No.10 in SLP(C) No.14251/2017 and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

Await service/track report in respect of rest of the respondents.

List again on 30.11.2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar