

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
14248-14257/2017

THE DIRECTOR NATIONAL CENTRE FOR EARTH SCIENCES STUDIES
(NCESS)Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.M. HARISH AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP NOS. 22606-11/2017 AND 3294/2018 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE
COURT OF LD. REGISTRAR ON 16.05.2018)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22606-22611/2017 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.76790/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.76791/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3294/2018 (XI-A)

Date : 16-05-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sudhakar Dwivedi,Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr.Jishnu M.L.,Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR
Mr. R. Sathish, AOR
Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR
Mr. Prasanth P., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....2

SLP NOS. 22606-11/2017

Await return of service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos.3 & 6.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed the spare copy for issuance of notice to the respondent No.28, but the fresh particulars are not filed. Hence, four weeks time as last chance is given to file the same whereafter, notice shall be issued.

SLP© No.3294/2018

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the sole respondent to file the counter affidavit.

List the matter again on 08.08.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

SB